SL20GE
Electric pallet truck
电动托盘搬运车
Parts list 零件目录
20230516 V06
PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
When you order, supply the part number, quantity, model and serial numbers of your machine. Supplying this information will assure prompt, efficient

当您订购的时候，您需要提供叉车零件的编号，数量，型号和序列号。提供这些信息能够保证您的订购更加的高效。
因为您的经销商有很多零件的存货，而且需要保持所有零件的价格是最新的，所以他会尽快地处理您的订购需求。假如因为某些原因，存货中没有这个零件，那么他会从公司订货。无论怎
么样的情况，他手里都会有一份服务手册文件，它能提供所有可用的零件的订购信息或者技术信息。
订购地点
当您需要订购零件时，请到销售给您叉车的经销商那里订购。如果经销商有必要从公司订购零件，他能为您提供快捷的服务。根据您的订购信息，零件和它对应的操作说明会一起装好。
零件的退还说明
一般情况下，因为信用的关系，退还的零件没有事先的同意，是不会被公司认可的。我们不会对没有经过授权但退还过来的零件负责。
如果您有一些零件一定要退还，请联系您的经销商。若经销商确认零件可以退还，则其会安排授权要退还的零件。
技术修改
当叉车技术有修改时，这本手册的修正页会重新发行。当您拿到这些修正页时，您一定要立即把它们插入到您的零件手册中。若没有及时的更新您的零件手册，则可能会导致您订购、维护
等方面的错误。
GENERAL INFORMATION
INDEX
This parts manual is arranged for easy identification of parts .The index at the front of the catalog gives location of major groups and assemblies.
PART LIST
The Item, describes the item on the Figure you are looking at. The Part No. is a numerical description of the item and the part ordering number.
The Description is a description of the part number in alphabetical form. The Qty is the quantity used on the machine. The Applied Date is a description
when the part is applicable.The Remark is the explanation of the part for a supplement such as the model the capability, the characteristic etc.
HOW TO READ PARTS MANUAL
HELP 1:
A: The part of Index 1 is Optional.
B: The part of Index 9 has an Applicability, because it's our policy to constantly improve our products.
C:The part of Index 7 indicates that the part is canceled. Note the version number when ordering.
D:The part of Index 3 indicates that the frame welds have different specifications, 550 or 685 indicates the outer width of the forks. Index 5 indicates
the parts used for the outer width of the forks.
E:The part of Index 6 indicates that the part is used for model with load capacity of 1800KG.
1. Record by time
- 210125 : Ending on January 25, 2021.
210125- : Beginning on January 25, 2021.
2. Record by serial number
01 : Ending at 01
02 : Starting at 02
HELP 2：
A:Section 5.2 is the original version.
B:Section 5.201 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.2 have been changed.
C:Section 5.202 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.201have been changed.
When you order, Please locate specific parts information of your truck by the Applied Date of parts in each version.
概要
目录
将零件目录分组成几个易识别的部分，并把主要结构和总成放置在索引目录中。
零件明细表
Item描述的是在插图上，您想要找的项目。Part No.是零件的一系列描述和它的订购号码。Description 是用文字的形式描述零件的号码。Qty代表的是零件在
叉车上使用的数量。Applied Date 表示的是零件适用的时间范围。Remark 是用来补充说明零件信息(例如车型、性能和特征等)。
怎么读取零件明目录
帮助 1：
A: 序号 1 表示该零件有几个品种可供您的选择。
B: 序号 9 表示该零件有一个适用的时间范围。这是因为我们在不断地进行产品的升级。
C：序号 7表示该零件取消，订购时注意版本号。
D：序号 3表示车架焊接体有不同的规格，550 或 685 表示货叉的外宽。序号 5 表示配用于货叉外宽的零部件。
E：序号 6表示该零件配用载重 1800KG 车型。
1. 用时间记录
- 210125 : 截止到 2021 年 01 月 25 日
210125- : 起始于 2021 年 01 月 25 日
2. 用序列号记录
01 : 截止序列号 01
02 : 起始序列号 02
帮助 2：
A: 章节 5.2 表示原始版本；
B: 章节 5.201 表示在原始版本（章节 5.2）上零件有所变更；
C: 章节 5.202 表示在变更版本（章节 5.201）上零件有所变更。
当您订购零件时，请根据每个版本中零件的适用时间来判断您所选购车型的零件信息。
Index 目录